

The St. Helena Government Gazette E X T R A O R D I N A R Y

Vol. LIX

Published by Authority

No.49 Present Issue

11 September 2023

No. 126

ST HELENA

INCOME TAX ORDINANCE, 2012

Appointment of Acting Commissioner of Income Tax

In exercise of the power conferred on the Governor of St Helena by section 3 (1) of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2012, read with section 19 of the Interpretation Ordinance, 1968, I, the Governor of St Helena, hereby appoint Nicholas Arthur George Yon to act in the office of Commissioner of Income Tax for the purposes of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2012, with effect from 6 September 2023 until such time as the Commissioner of Income Tax resumes the functions of that office.

Dated this 6^{th} day of September 2023

Nigel Phillips CBE Governor of St Helena